

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19692/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in MFA No.2014/1999 CO No.
48/2001 in MFA No.2014/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall deposit the amount of compensation

awarded by the Reference Court at Rs.2,50,000/- per acre together with consequential

benefits so awarded within eight weeks from today. The deposit shall be made in the

Reference Court.

The respondents are at liberty to withdraw 50% of the said amount with

security and the remaining 50% without security to the satisfaction of the Reference

Court.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master