

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10099/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in CROB No. 48/2001
In MFA No. 2014/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

RAJAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COMNR.AND L.A.O. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantha Kr. mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is clear from the record that against the same judgment,
special leave petition is filed being SLP(C) No. 19692/2006. The
Registry will place both the matters together in one and the same
Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master