

ITEM NO.76 COURT NO.9 SECTION IVA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19692/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in CO No. 48/2001 & MFA
No.2014/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the Lrs.of deceased
respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10099 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet K. Lala, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantha Kr. V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter may be disposed of on a small question as to
whether the enhancement granted in respect of compensation had been correctly
granted or not.

Accordingly, let the matter be listed for final disposal on a
non miscellaneous day in the 4th week of November, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master