

\206

ITEM NO.203

Court No.6

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19692/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in CO No. 48/2001 & MFA
No. 2014/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10099 of 2007

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Giresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted in both the Special Leave Petitions.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master