

i»¿LISTING ON 11.4.2014  
COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 1  
SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(Application for early hearing)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5026 OF 2009

Rajamma .. Appellant  
-Versus-  
The Ass. Comm. & Land Acq. & ANR. .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the Judgment and Order dated 09.01.2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Cross objection No. 48 of 2001 in MFA. No. 2014 of 1999.

There are two respondents in the matter both are represented by Ms. Anitha Shenoy and Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate. Service is complete. Original record has been received in connected C.A. No. 5025 of 2009. Statement of case on behalf of appellant and respondent No. 1 have been filed.

It is submitted that Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate for the appellant has on 19.02.2014 filed an application for early hearing in the matter.

The said application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
2. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
3. Mrs. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc3